79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2024 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: September 20, 2024 1 of 1
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
SLOT DUO ®
Fixture Dimensions
 6.19
 6.00
 1.80
 1.50
Slot Duo is an fixture for slat ceilings with two cylindrical aluminum
housings containing the LEDs coming off a square box containing the
integral power supply. It is available in 3 color temperatures, and 3
standard finishes.
TECHNICAL DATA
Wattage 14W
Power Supply Integral 120-277VAC
Dimming 0-10V Dimming
Construction Body: Aluminum
Lens: Polycarbonate
CCT 2700K, 3000K, 4000K
BUG Rating Coming Soon
CRI Coming Soon
Delivered Lumens 950 lm (3000K)
Efficacy 67.9 lm/W (3000K)
Optics 25°, 35°, 60°
Finishes 3 Standard, Custom RAL on request
Fixture Dimensions 6.0” l x 6.2” h x 1.8” w
Aperture Ø1.5” each
IP Rating Coming Soon
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: SLD-L-6-30-25-11-X. Accessories ordered separately.
SLD-L - 6 - - - C 0
Model No. Height CCT Optics Finish Dimming Options
SLD - L 6 - 6.0” 27 - 2700K 25 - 25° 11 - White Suede C - Integral 120 - 0-10V 0 - None
30 - 3000K 35 - 35° 97 - Black Anondized       Dimming
40 - 4000K 60 - 60° 96 - Silver Anondized
C - Custom